1
June 2019
    © Diodes Incorporated    •    US: +1-408-232-9100  TW: +886-3-4518888    •   www.diodes.com
XRQ SERIES
Document Number. 41735  Rev 3-2 © Diodes Incorporated
ADVANCED INFORMATION
Miniature Quartz Crystal Ceramic SMD
AEC-Q 200 Qualified, High Reliability Crystal

• Infotainment & Telematics
• Advanced Driver Assisted System (ADAS)
Part Ordering Information:
XR   32    H       1    J    XXX.XXXX       A5      Q
B C D
Frequency:
MHz, “3 digits/decimal/4 digits” format
CL:
H=8pF
J=10pF
L=12pF
P=16pF
T=20pF
E F G
FT:
1=10ppm
3=20ppm
5=30ppm
7=40ppm
9=50ppm
E
H
I
J
K
=
=
=
=
=
±30ppm
±50ppm
±50ppm
±70ppm
±100ppm
−40/+85°C
−40/+105°C
−40/+125°C
−40/+125°C
−40/+125°C
Stability and Temp Range:
Stability        Temp Range
ESR:
40=40
60=60
80=80
A0=100
A2=120
A5=150
Mode:
Q=Automotive
A
Package:
20=2.0 x 1.6 mm
25=2.5 x 2.0 mm
32=3.2 x 2.5 mm
Please contact us for custom requirements for your specific application needs.
Pin Functions:
Pin Function
1 Xtal
2 GND
3 Xtal
4 GND
TPMS
Infotainment Center/DVR